
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Campbell, B (9-7)
Loss: Farrar, Stephanie (0-5)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ken Paull First: Sonny Pompilii 
Start: 4:25 pm   Time: 1:20   Weather: cloudy, windy
Game notes:
- Colonial States Athletic Conference Game

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Gwynedd-Mercy 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 2
Neumann 3 0 0 0 6 9 9 2

Gwynedd-Mercy (10-19, 8-12 CSAC / 8-12) -vs- Neumann (25-11,
18-2 CSAC / 18-2) 4/29/2011 at Aston, Pa. (Bruder Field)

Gwynedd-Mercy 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gurko, Ali 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teagle, Ashley rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stiteler, Renee ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wendell, Tegan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Seserko, Maria c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Farrar, Stephanie p 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Craig, Kelsey 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Paleologus, Nicole cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nuscis, Katlin lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Graveley, Victoria rf/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Garrow, Rebecca ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 17 1 2 0 0 7 2

SH: Paleologus, Nicole (1)
SB: Stiteler, Renee (1); Farrar, Stephanie (1)
CS: Paleologus, Nicole (1)
E: Teagle, Ashley (1); Stiteler, Renee (1)

Neumann 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mazur, K 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Appold, M ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Perlman, C rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Kirkpatrick, ss 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
Herrington,J dp 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Spina, N c 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Emel, C 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Goslin, K 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Falsetti, A pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ripken, M lf 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Christy, D cf 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Campbell, B p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 9 9 7 1 8 1

2B: Spina, N (1)
HR: Herrington,J (1)
SB: Spina, N (1)
E: Mazur, K (1); Goslin, K (1)

Gwynedd-Mercy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Farrar, Stephanie (L, 0-5) 4.2 9 9 4 1 8 2 0 0 0 25 26 4 2 59
Totals 9 9 4 1 8 2 0 0 0 25 26 4 2 59

Neumann IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Campbell, B (W, 9-7) 5.0 2 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 17 18 2 5 63
Totals 2 1 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 17 18 2 5 63



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 1st GMS NUS
Gurko popped up to 2b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Stiteler singled to shortstop (3-2 BKBBK). 0 0
Stiteler stole second. 0 0
Wendell struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 0
Seserko grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0

Neumann - Top of 1st GMS NUS
Mazur, K singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Perlman, C struck out swinging (0-2 KSFFS). 0 0
Kirkpatrick, singled to left center (3-2 BBBKKF); Mazur, K advanced to second. 0 0
Herrington,J homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Kirkpatrick, scored; Mazur, K scored. 0 3
Spina, N flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 3
Emel, C flied out to rf (2-2 BSBF). 0 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 2nd GMS NUS
Farrar singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 3
Farrar stole second. 0 3
Craig, Ke. struck out looking (1-2 SBKFK). 0 3
Paleologus reached on a fielding error by 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Farrar advanced to third, scored on the error,
unearned. 1 3
Paleologus out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 3
Nuscis struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 3

Neumann - Top of 2nd GMS NUS
Goslin, K grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBF). 1 3
Ripken, M struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 3
Christy, D struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBFFFS). 1 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 3rd GMS NUS
Graveley struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 1 3
Gurko grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 3
Stiteler grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 3

Neumann - Top of 3rd GMS NUS
Teagle to rf for Gurko. 1 3
Graveley to 2b. 1 3
Mazur, K struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 1 3
Perlman, C grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 3
Kirkpatrick, struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 3

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 4th GMS NUS
Wendell popped up to p (1-2 KFB). 1 3
Seserko reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-1 K). 1 3
Farrar struck out swinging (3-2 BKBSBS). 1 3
Craig, Ke. grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 1 3

Neumann - Top of 4th GMS NUS
Herrington,J singled to left center. 1 3
Herrington,J advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 3



Herrington,J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Spina, N popped up to 2b (3-1 SBBB). 1 3
Emel, C struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 3
Goslin, K flied out to lf (0-0). 1 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Gwynedd-Mercy - Top of 5th GMS NUS
Paleologus struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 1 3
Nuscis grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 3
Garrow pinch hit for Graveley. 1 3
Garrow struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 1 3

Neumann - Top of 5th GMS NUS
Graveley to 2b for Garrow. 1 3
Ripken, M struck out swinging. 1 3
Christy, D walked. 1 3
Appold, M pinch hit for Mazur, K. 1 3
Appold, M struck out. 1 3
Perlman, C singled; Christy, D advanced to second. 1 3
Kirkpatrick, singled, RBI; Perlman, C advanced to second; Christy, D scored. 1 4
Herrington,J reached on a fielding error by rf, advanced to second; Kirkpatrick, scored, unearned; Perlman,
C scored, unearned. 1 6
Spina, N doubled, RBI; Herrington,J scored, unearned. 1 7
Spina, N stole third. 1 7
Emel, C singled, RBI; Spina, N scored, unearned. 1 8
Goslin, K reached on a fielding error by ss; Emel, C advanced to third. 1 8
Falsetti, A pinch ran for Goslin, K. 1 8
Ripken, M singled, RBI; Falsetti, A advanced to second; Emel, C scored, unearned. 1 9


